
As of 12/5/2022

MPMGA Event schedule 2023

Day 2023 Date Course
Ind or 

Team

Pick or 

Computer
Game Description Note Lunch

Tournament 

Director

Thursday Jan 5 MV 1  Javelina Cup w HOA1 Lima

Friday Jan 6 HOA1 Javelina Cup w HOA1 HOA 1 Marchand

Thursday Jan 12 MV 1 IND Tournament of Champions Qualifiers only ++ Fitzgerald

Monday Jan 16 MV 2 PYP Mbr-Mbr Match Play - Day 1 Lima

Thursday Jan 19 TP 2   Mbr-Mbr Match Play - Day 2   Lima

Thursday Jan 26 MV 2  Mbr-Mbr Match Play - Day 3  Lima

Thursday Jan 26 MV 1 IND Alternate event - Whiners   Miller

Thursday Feb 2 TP 4 PYT 2 Best Nets Helms

Tuesday Feb 7 TP 1 Mars Venus Ladies run MPWGA

Thursday Feb 9 MV 1 Mars Venus MPWGA Lima

Thursday Feb 16 TP 2 PYP Chapman Normal Tees Miller

Monday Feb 20 TP 4 PYT The Stampede - Day 1 Lima

Thursday Feb 23 MV 4  The Stampede - Day 2 ++ Lima

Thursday Mar 2 TP 4 C Cha Cha Cha  Erickson

Thursday Mar 9 MV 4 C 2 Best Nets - Bonus Ball (net Birdie)  Fitzgerald

Thursday Mar 16 MV 2 PYP  Better Ball  Helms

Monday Mar 20 TP 1 IND President's Cup - Day 1 Lima

Thursday Mar 23 MV 1 IND President's Cup - Day 2  ++ Lima

Thursday Mar 30 MV 2 PYP Scramble - AGA Qualifier Same tees Miller

Thursday Apr 6 MV 2 C Team Stableford  Erickson

Thursday Apr 6 MV 1 PYP Member guest Shootout # Lima

Friday Apr 7 TP 1 PYP Member guest Day 1  Lima

Saturday Apr 8 MV 1 PYP Member guest Day 2 # Lima

Thursday Apr 13 TP 4 PYT 2 Best Nets - Mixed Tees   Helms

Thursday Apr 20 TP 1 IND Individual Net + Net Skins   Marchand

Thursday Apr 27 MV 2 PYP Chapman Scramble Normal Tees Fitzgerald

Mountainview closed due to Maintenance ( Probable dates 5/1 - 11/19)

Thursday May 4 TP 4 PYT Team Stableford   Helms

Thursday May 11 TP 2 PYP Better Ball - Mixed Tees  Marchand

Thursday May 18 TP 1 C  Foursome Match Play - W/ Partner swap Helms

Thursday May 25 TP 4 PYT Rotating Partners   Marchand

Thursday Jun 1 TP 2 PYP Better Ball   Miller

Thursday Jun 8 TP 4 C Summer Bash - 2X2 Scramble Same tees ++ Fitzgerald

Thursday Jun 15 TP 2 PYP 666 AKA The Devil Same tees Schroeder

Thursday Jun 22 TP 4 PYT 3s, 4s, 5s   Erickson

?? Preserve closed due to Maintenance (Proposed dates 6/27 - 7/17)

Thursday Jun 29 TP 2 PYP Better Ball + Bonus Helms

Monday Jul 6 TP 1 IND Individual Match Play Round 1  Lima

Thursday Jul 13 TP 1 IND Individual Match Play Round 2  Lima

Thursday Jul 20 TP 1 IND Individual Match Play Round 3  Lima

Thursday Jul 20 TP 4 C  Alt event -4some MP - W/ Partner swap Fitzgerald

Thursday Jul 27 TP 2 PYP Alternate Shot Same tees  Helms

Thursday Aug 3 TP 4 PYT Designated + 1  Erickson

Thursday Aug 10 TP 1 IND 4 Clubs and a Putter   Schroeder

Thursday Aug 17 TP 2 PYP Shambles Same tees  Miller

Thursday Aug 24 TP 4 C Quota  Miller

Thursday Aug 31 TP 2 C Better Ball Fitzgerald

Thursday Sep 7 TP 1 PYP Bubba Hawkins Guys run # MPMGA

Thursday Sep 14 TP 2 PYP Chapman Scramble Same tees  Marchand



As of 12/5/2022

Day 2023 Date Course
Ind or 

Team

Pick or 

Computer
Game Description Note Lunch

Tournament 

Director

Thursday Sep 21 TP 1 C  Foursome Match Play - W/ Partner swap   Schroeder

Thursday Sep 28 TP 2 PYP Better Ball - Mixed Tees Erickson

Thursday Oct 5 TP 4 PYT 2 Best Nets   Helms

Sunday Oct TP First Tee Benjamin

?? Preserve closed for Maintenance (Proposed dates 10/10 - 10/30)

Thursday Oct 12 MV 2 PYP Shambles Same tees Erickson

Thursday Oct 19 TP 4 PYT 2X2 Scramble Par 3 Tees on cart path  Miller

Thursday Oct 26 TP 2 PYP Better Ball  Fitzgerald

Thursday  Nov 2 MV 1 C  Junior Ryder Cup  Schroeder

Mountainview Reopens  (Proposed date 11/1)

Wednesday Nov 1 HOA 1 Invitation Ryder Cup  Marchand

Thursday Nov 2 MV Invitation Ryder Cup  Lima

Monday Nov 6 TP 1 IND Club Championship - Day 1   Lima

Thursday Nov 9 MV 1 IND Club Championship - Day 2  ++ Lima

Thursday Nov 16 TP 4 PYT 3s, 4s, 5s   Helms

Thursday Nov 23  Thanksgiving Day - No Event  

Thursday Nov 30 TP 2 PYP 666 AKA The Devil Same tees  Schroeder

Thursday Dec 7 MV 4 C Winter Bash - Modified Scramble Same tees ++- Marchand

Thursday Dec 14 MV 4 PYT 2 Best Nets - Bonus Ball (Net Birdie)  Erickson

Thursday Dec 21 TP 1 IND Individual Stableford  Fitzgerald

Thursday Dec 28 MV 2 PYP Chapman Scramble Same tees Helms

No Event This Day

Combined Event with HOA#1, SB Ranch, MPWGA or others

Combined Event with outsiders

Keys: C = computer pick; PYP = pick your partner; PYT = pick your team

MPMGA Special Event

Luncheons: # Only golfing participants may attend.

Luncheons: ++ All MPMGA Full members welcome even if you do not play golf


